H.R. No. 3181

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, During the 83rd Legislative Session, Harrison
- 2 Hadland IV has ably served the people of Texas and excelled as an
- 3 intern in the office of State Representative Eric Johnson; and
- WHEREAS, Since joining the staff, Mr. Hadland has contributed
- 5 to state government firsthand, and his enthusiasm to learn, strong
- 6 work ethic, and notable sense of responsibility have made him an
- 7 irreplaceable asset; in addition, his dedication to achievement has
- 8 allowed him to expand his duties and has solidified his reputation
- 9 as a diligent coworker and trustworthy friend; and
- 10 WHEREAS, The son of proud parents Leslie Celeste Hadland and
- 11 Harry Hadland III, Mr. Hadland studies political science at
- 12 St. Edward's University and participates in the University Honors
- 13 Program; a member of the national political science honor society,
- 14 Pi Sigma Alpha, this dynamic young man shows his commitment to
- 15 service as an active member of the Student Government Association;
- 16 and
- 17 WHEREAS, Balancing the heavy demands of the legislative
- 18 session and a full course load at his university, this
- 19 Texan-by-choice has performed his duties in the office of
- 20 Representative Johnson with skill, greatly benefiting the
- 21 constituents of House District 100, and he is indeed deserving of
- 22 special recognition for his fine work; now, therefore, be it
- 23 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas
- 24 Legislature hereby commend Harrison Hadland IV for his service as

H.R. No. 3181

- 1 an intern in the office of State Representative Eric Johnson and
- 2 extend to him sincere best wishes for continued success in all his
- 3 future endeavors; and, be it further
- 4 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 5 prepared for Mr. Hadland as an expression of high regard by the
- 6 Texas House of Representatives.

Johnson

H.R. No. 3181

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 3181 was adopted by the House on May 27, 2013, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House